GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
DEPARTMENT FOR PROMOTION OF INDUSTRY AND INTERNAL TRADE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1747.
TO BE ANSWERED ON WEDNESDAY, THE 8™ DECEMBER, 2021.

INVESTMENT IN MAHARASHTRA
1747. SHRI VINAYAK RAUT:

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:
FIOST T IART HAT

(@) the total foreign investment in the State of Maharashtra in the year 2020;

(b)  the number of projects that have been setup in the State under the ‘plug and
play’ model in that year; and

(c) the details of investments and ‘plug and play’ models in the State over the last
three years?

ANSWER
qIUSg T INT Hmerd | Isg H/A (o 919 T
THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI SOM PARKASH)

(a): During the calendar year 2020, an amount of Rs. 1,32,992.79 Crore has
been reported as Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) Equity inflow in the
State of Maharashtra.

(b) & (c): Government of India has developed industrial corridors under 'plug and
play' model. As part of this, one project viz. Shendra Industrial Area (8.39
sq. Km) under Delhi Mumbai Industrial Corridor (DMIC) has been setup
in 2019 in the State of Maharashtra. The total investment in Shendra
Industrial Area in the last three years is Rs. 2,801 crore and the total
Foreign Investment in the year 2020 is Rs.620 Crores.
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